

SMALL WORKS QUOTE #0338
RE-QUOTE NE 10th AVENUE MITIGATION and LANDSCAPE INSTALLATION and MAINTENANCE
OPEN: WEDNESDAY, AUGUST 24, 2022
AWARD: TBD

APPARENT LOW		Bella Terra, LLC 1342 Dike Road Woodland WA 98674				Olson Environmental, LLC 222 E Evergreen Blvd Vancouver WA 98660				Anderson's Erosin Control Inc. PO Box 205 Junction City OR 97448				Sound Native Plants, Inc. PO Box 7505 Olympia WA 98507			
Bid Item #	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL
1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$9,774.00	\$9,774.00	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	LS	1	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	LS	1	\$0.00	\$0.00
2	SPCC PLAN	LS	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	LS	1	\$2,540.00	\$2,540.00	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	LS	1	\$0.00	\$0.00
3	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$13,536.00	\$13,536.00	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	LS	1	\$0.00	\$0.00
4	EROSION CONTROL & WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	LS	1	\$0.00	\$0.00
5	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	EST	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	EST	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	EST	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
6	PROJECT AREA WEED & PEST CONTROL	EST	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	EST	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	EST	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	EST	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
7	BARK-COMPOST-WOOD MULCH (3" depth, 3ft diamer, all plants)	CY	188	\$81.71	\$15,361.48	CY	188	\$179.00	\$33,652.00	CY	188	\$95.00	\$17,860.00	CY	188	\$0.00	\$0.00
8	PSIPE - TREES, CONIFEROUS, 10-GAL, 5 FT HEIGHT (<i>Pseudotsuga, Thuja</i>)	EACH	54	\$867.88	\$46,865.52	EACH	54	\$350.00	\$18,900.00	EACH	54	\$210.00	\$11,340.00	EACH	54	\$0.00	\$0.00
9	PSIPE - TREES, DECIDUOUS, 2-GAL, 36" HEIGHT (<i>Fraxinus</i>)	EACH	52	\$26.63	\$1,384.76	EACH	52	\$120.00	\$6,240.00	EACH	52	\$35.00	\$1,820.00	EACH	52	\$0.00	\$0.00
10	PSIPE - TREES, DECIDUOUS, 2-GAL, 48" HEIGHT (<i>Alnus</i>)	EACH	30	\$30.23	\$906.90	EACH	30	\$120.00	\$3,600.00	EACH	30	\$35.00	\$1,050.00	EACH	30	\$0.00	\$0.00
11	PSIPE - SHRUBS, EVERGREEN, 2-GAL, 36" HEIGHT (<i>Mahonia</i>)	EACH	39	\$28.27	\$1,102.53	EACH	39	\$45.00	\$1,755.00	EACH	39	\$35.00	\$1,365.00	EACH	39	\$0.00	\$0.00
12	PSIPE - SHRUBS, EVERGREEN, 1-GAL, 12" HEIGHT (<i>Mahonia</i>)	EACH	389	\$11.74	\$4,566.86	EACH	389	\$25.00	\$9,725.00	EACH	389	\$20.00	\$7,780.00	EACH	389	\$0.00	\$0.00
13	PSIPE - SHRUBS, DECIDUOUS, 10-GAL, 5-FT HEIGHT (<i>Amelanchier, Philadelphus, Ribes</i>)	EACH	20	\$867.88	\$17,357.60	EACH	20	\$350.00	\$7,000.00	EACH	20	\$160.00	\$3,200.00	EACH	20	\$0.00	\$0.00
14	PSIPE - SHRUBS, DECIDUOUS, 5-GAL, 3-FT HEIGHT (<i>Holodiscus</i>)	EACH	21	\$77.07	\$1,618.47	EACH	21	\$120.00	\$2,520.00	EACH	21	\$40.00	\$840.00	EACH	21	\$0.00	\$0.00

SMALL WORKS QUOTE #0338
RE-QUOTE NE 10th AVENUE MITIGATION and LANDSCAPE INSTALLATION and MAINTENANCE
OPEN: WEDNESDAY, AUGUST 24, 2022
AWARD: TBD

APPARENT LOW		Bella Terra, LLC 1342 Dike Road Woodland WA 98674				Olson Environmental, LLC 222 E Evergreen Blvd Vancouver WA 98660				Anderson's Erosin Control Inc. PO Box 205 Juction City OR 97448				Sound Native Plants, Inc. PO Box 7505 Olympia WA 98507				
Bid Item #	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL	
15	PSIPE - SHRUBS, DECIDUOUS, 1-GAL, 12-INCH HEIGHT (<i>Cornus, Corylus, Holodiscus, Lonicera, Oemleria, Physocarpus, Rosa, Rubus, Spiraea, Symphoricarpus</i>)	EACH	1,757	\$18.38	\$32,293.66	EACH	1,757	\$25.00	\$43,925.00	EACH	1,757	\$20.00	\$35,140.00	EACH	1,757	\$0.00	\$0.00	
16	PSIPE- LIVE STAKES, 36-" LENGTH, 1-2" DIAMETER (<i>Salix</i>)	EACH	324	\$17.98	\$5,825.52	EACH	324	\$10.00	\$3,240.00	EACH	324	\$20.00	\$6,480.00	EACH	324	\$0.00	\$0.00	
17	WATER (first and second year plant irrigation) minimum bid of \$60.00/Mgal	MGAL	1,606	\$60.00	\$96,360.00	MGAL	1,606	\$100.00	\$160,600.00	MGAL	1,606	\$265.00	\$425,590.00	MGAL	1,606	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Sub-Total Items 1 - 17					\$265,453.30						\$322,697.00						\$614,465.00	\$13,000.00
Washington State Sales Tax (code 0666) - 8.4%					\$22,298.08						\$27,106.55						\$51,615.06	\$1,092.00
NET TOTAL QUOTE					\$287,751.38						\$349,803.55						\$666,080.06	\$14,092.00
SUBMITTED BID STATING WILL EXCEED \$350,000																		